ESHB 2344 - S AMD 515

By Senators Parlette, Delvin, Becker, Hewitt, Pflug, Schoesler, Swecker, Holmquist, Stevens, Honeyford, Roach

WITHDRAWN 04/25/2009

1	On page 2, line 4, after "(2)" insert " <u>Tuition fees charged to</u>
2	resident undergraduates for the 2011-12 academic year shall not exceed
3	the maximum of tuition fees that could have been charged in 2011-12 had
4	the cap imposed under this section remained in effect for the 2009-10
5	and 2010-11 academic years.
6	<u>(3)</u> "
7	Correct any internal references accordingly.
8 9	On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, strike "(3)" and insert " $((\frac{3}))$) (4)"
9	
10 11	On page 2, at the beginning of line 35, strike "(4)" and insert "(($(++)$)) (5)"
12 13	On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, strike " <u>(5)</u> " and insert " <u>(6)</u> "

14 On page 4, line 25, after "chapter _____" strike "RCW"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Provides that tuition charged in 2011-12 will not exceed the maximum tuition that could have been charged in 2011-12 if the 7% annual tuition increase cap had remained in place for academic years 2009-10 and 2010-11.

--- END ---